
 
SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE YEAR 2021-22 

 
 

BPEd I YEAR MPE I YEAR PGDHFM 

 

Sl No 

 

Particulars 

 

Total Fees 
Fees to be paid at 

the time of 
admission 

 

Total Fees 
Fees to be paid at 

the time of 
admission 

 

Total Fees 

 
1 

Mess Fees 
(For 10 months) 

 
35,000.00 

 
17,500.00 

 
35,000.0 

 
17,500.00 

 
35,000.00 

 
2 

 
Tuition Fees 

 
1200.00 

 
1200.00 

 
2000.00 

 
2000.00 

 
10,000.00 

 
3 

 
Uniform Fees 

 
4000.00 

 
4000.00 

 
4000.00 

 
4000.00 

 
4000.00 

 
4. 

 
Caution money* 

 
1000.00 

 
1000.00 

 
1000.00 

 
1000.00 

 
1000.00 

 
5. 

 

ID Card & Diary 

 

250.00 

 

250.00 

 

250.00 

 

250.00 

 

250.00 

 
6 

 
Insurance 

 
500.00 

 
500.00 

 
500.00 

 
500.00 

 
500.00 

 

7 University Fees** 

Exam fee 

 

As decided by the 
University** 

 

As decided by 
the University** 

 

As decided by the 
University** 

 

As decided by 
the University** 

 

As decided by 
the University** 

 

8 

 
University Fees** 

Special fee 

 

1130.00 

 

1130.00 

 

1630.00 

 

1630.00 

 
As decided by 

the University** 

  
Total 

 
43,080.00 

 
25,580.00 

 
44,380.00 

 
26,880.00 

52,950.00 
(Excluding the 

Special fee) 

* Refundable after the completion of the course. 
** Subject to change as per the notification of 

University of Kerala. Note: 

1. The amount of fee/dues mentioned above is liable to change at any 
time without prior notice. 

2. Balance mess fees will be payable in two equal installments in 
November and January. If the actual cost of food increases due to 
price rise, the increased amount will also be collected from students 
in monthly installments. 

3. Students who have not dined in the mess for a certain number of 
days are not entitled for reimbursement of the proportionate 
amount of mess fee. 

4. Charges for excursion, books, stationery, etc. are not included. 
5. Fee for Recognition, Matriculation and Eligibility prescribed by the 

University must be paid by the students who have studied outside 
University of Kerala as per University rules. 

6. Fees for mess and Uniform will be based on actual expenditure. 
Deficit, if any, will be collected from students. 

 
 


