## SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

		BPEd I YEAR		MPE I YEAR		PGDHFM
Sl No	Particulars	Total Fees	Fees to be paid at the time of admission	Total Fees	Fees to be paid at the time of admission	Total Fees
1	Mess Fees (For 10 months)	35,000.00	17,500.00	35,000.0	17,500.00	35,000.00
2	Tuition Fees	1200.00	1200.00	2000.00	2000.00	10,000.00
3	Uniform Fees	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00
4.	Caution money*	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
5.	ID Card & Diary	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
6	Insurance	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
7	University Fees** Exam fee	As decided by the University**	As decided by the University**	As decided by the University**	As decided by the University**	As decided by the University**
8	University Fees** Special fee	1130.00	1130.00	1630.00	1630.00	As decided by the University**
	Total	43,080.00	25,580.00	44,380.00	26,880.00	52,950.00 (Excluding the Special fee)

- \* Refundable after the completion of the course.
- \*\* Subject to change as per the notification of

## **University of Kerala.Note:**

- 1. The amount of fee/dues mentioned above is liable to change at any time without prior notice.
- 2. Balance mess fees will be payable in two equal installments in November and January. If the actual cost of food increases due to price rise, the increased amount will also be collected from students in monthly installments.
- 3. Students who have not dined in the mess for a certain number of days are not entitled for reimbursement of the proportionate amount of mess fee.
- 4. Charges for excursion, books, stationery, etc. are not included.
- 5. Fee for Recognition, Matriculation and Eligibility prescribed by the University must be paid by the students who have studied outside University of Kerala as per University rules.
- 6. Fees for mess and Uniform will be based on actual expenditure. Deficit, if any, will be collected from students.